

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s). 6085/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-12-2017 in CWP No. 1988/2015 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.31386/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.31389/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 08-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed. However, the parties shall maintain status quo, as it

exists today, with regard to possession.

Tag this matter with Diary No.5012/2019.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER