

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6499/2019

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD (FORMERLY KNOWN AS HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHDEV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Instant matter along with connected matters to be listed before Hon'ble Court after decision in SLP (C) Nos. 9036-9038 of 2016)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6502/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 6500/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.34257/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.34258/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 7066/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 6501/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.34492/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.34507/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6503/2019 (IV-B)

Date : 01-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR

Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 6499/2019

Await return of service of notice already issued to all the respondents.

SLP(C) No. 6502/2019

Service is complete qua respondent No.5 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Await return of service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.1,2,3 & 6.

As per postal tracking report qua respondent No.4, notice has been received back undelivered. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall, within a period of four weeks, file the fresh particulars of the above respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

SLP(C) No. 6500/2019

Respondent Nos.1 & 3-12 are granted four weeks' time, to file counter affidavit.

The respondent No.2 is reported to be dead. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the said respondent.

SLP(C) No. 7066/2019 & SLP(C) No. 6503/2019

All respondents are granted four weeks' time, to file counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 6501/2019

As per postal tracking report qua all respondents, notice has been received back undelivered. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall, within a period of four weeks, file the fresh particulars of the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

List the matter again on 04.10.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB