

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19038/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-12-2017 in CWP No. 1228/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIRBAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 129788 & 129790 OF 2019

Date : 04-10-2019 This petition was called on Mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ruchir Ranjan Rai, adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sushant Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.
Mr. V.D. Khanna, Adv.
M/s. VMZ Chambers.

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being Mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the list of 25th October, 2019.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER