

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19038/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-12-2017 in CWP No. 1228/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD & ORS. **Petitioner(s)**

VERSUS

BIRBAL SINGH & ORS.**Respondent(s)****I.A. No. 116628 of 2019 (for substitution)****I.A. NO. 129788 of 2019 (for vacating stay)**

Date : 25-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR**
 Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Gopal Shanker Narayan, Sr. Adv.**
 Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Ruchir Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. Sushant Yadav, Adv.
 Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.
 Mr. Yash Alhawat, Adv.
 Mr. V.D. Khanna, Adv.
 M/S Vmz Chambers, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for Substitution of Lrs. Of respondent no.1 is allowed. Cause title be amended accordingly.

Application for vacating stay granted by this Court on 5.7.2019 is rejected.

Matter be posed for hearing after the judgment is delivered in SLP(C) Nos. 9036-9038 of 2016 entitled Indore Development Authority & Ors. Etc. vs. Manoharlal & Ors. Etc.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER