

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20751/2019

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD(FORMELY KNOWN AS
HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION LTD) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEO NARAYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 13-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S Vmz Chambers, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report dated 14th October, 2019 reflects that the learned counsel for the petitioners has failed to file proof of service of the SLP on M/s VMZ Chambers, Caveator on behalf of respondent no. 1. Considering the circumstances, four weeks' time is granted for doing the needful.

Registry should proceed with the matter accordingly.

(NEETA SAPRA)
PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER