

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19038/2019

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
LTD & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIRBAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ruchir Ranjan Rai, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Suushant Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.
Ms.Siny Sara Varghese, Adv.
Mr.V.D. Khanna, AOR
M/S Vmz Chambers, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application filed for impleadment be processed as per
rules.

Respondent Nos.2 to 6 have filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for legal representatives of deceased
respondent No.1 submits that he does not wish to file counter
affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar