

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20751/2019

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD(FORMELY KNOWN AS
HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
LTD) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEO NARAYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ruchir Ranjan Rai, Adv.
Mr. Leela Dhar Prajapat, Adv.
Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. V.K. Khanna, AOR
M/S VMZ Chambers, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the proof of service is condoned.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER