

ITEM NO.5 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20751/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-12-2017 in CWP No. 909/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD
(FORMELY KNOWN AS HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEO NARAYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 126481/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 126486/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING
THE DEFECTS & IA No. 126488/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 19-02-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.
Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. VMZ Chambers, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A request letter is circulated by the
counsel for the petitioners for adjournment of the
matter for three weeks, to which objection has been
taken by the counsel appearing for the
respondent(s) on caveat.

In the circumstances, by way of indulgence, we defer the hearing of this matter only for one week.

List the matter next week.

It is made clear that no request for further adjournment at the instance of the petitioners will be entertained, on any count, on future dates.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER