

ITEM NO.5 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20751/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-12-2017 in CWP No. 909/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD (FORMELY
KNOWN AS HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION LTD) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEO NARAYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 126481/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 126486/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING
THE DEFECTS
IA No. 126488/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 26-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG
Mr. B. K. Satija, AAG/AOR
Mr. Kannu Aggarwal, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Suushant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Leela Dhar Prajapat, Adv.
Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.
Mr. VMZ Chambers, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter along with SLP(C) Nos. 8723-8728, 19038, 6499
and 7250 of 2019 and other connected matters, list whereof be

furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioner by Monday, i.e. 01.03.2021 through email.

List the matter alongwith all connected matters on 04.03.2021, irrespective of service position together with office report.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)