

ITEM NO.13+16

Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20751/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-12-2017 in CWP No. 909/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD (FORMELY KNOWN AS HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEO NARAYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 28714/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
 IA No. 126481/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 126486/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
 IA No. 126488/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 IA No. 28716/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 25014/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8723-8728/2019 (IV-B)

(APPLICATION

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 48018/2019

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 112017/2019

FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 121772/2019

FOR APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING ON IA 121774/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 121776/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 123365/2019

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 123367/2019

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 130592/2019

IA No. 112017/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 121774/2019 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING

IA No. 130592/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 123365/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 48018/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 121776/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 123367/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

IA No. 121772/2019 - VACATING STAY)

SLP(C) No. 6499/2019 (IV-B)
 (I.A.
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 33880/2019
 FOR impleading party ON IA 121334/2019
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 121334/2019
 FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 123407/2019
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 123408/2019
 FOR APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING ON IA 123410/2019
 FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 130598/2019
 IA No. 123410/2019 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING
 IA No. 130598/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 33880/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 IA No. 123408/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 121334/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 123407/2019 - VACATING STAY)
 SLP(C) No. 7250/2019 (IV-B)
 (I.A.
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 37232/2019
 FOR impleading party ON IA 121346/2019
 FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 123386/2019
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 123388/2019
 FOR APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING ON IA 123393/2019
 FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 130605/2019
 IA No. 123393/2019 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING
 IA No. 130605/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 37232/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 IA No. 123388/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 121346/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 123386/2019 - VACATING STAY)
 SLP(C) No. 6502/2019 (IV-B)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 36023/2019
 FOR impleading party ON IA 121366/2019
 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 121366/2019
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 123374/2019
 FOR APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING ON IA 123377/2019
 FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 130616/2019
 IA No. 123377/2019 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING
 IA No. 130616/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 36023/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
 IA No. 123374/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 121366/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)
 SLP(C) No. 6500/2019 (IV-B)
 (FOR
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 34258/2019
 IA No. 34258/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 7066/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 31389/2019

IA No. 31389/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6501/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 34507/2019

IA No. 34507/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6503/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 36285/2019

IA No. 36285/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19038/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 91009/2019

FOR impleading party ON IA 121360/2019

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 121360/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 129792/2019

IA No. 91009/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 129792/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 121360/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No(s). 20312/2019

(IA No. 123384/2019 - APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING

IA No. 130645/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 100077/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 123381/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 70161/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 70134/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 121341/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 70131/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 123379/2019 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 04-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG

Mr. B. K. Satija, AAG

Mr. Kannu Agrawal, Adv

Mr. Aastha Mehta, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv
Mrs. Pratima Yadav, Adv

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Mitra, Adv
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv
Mr. Suushant Yadav, Adv
Mr. Leela Dhar Prajapt, Adv
Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv
Mrs.V.D. Khanna, Adv
M/s VMZ Chambers, AOR

Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters as separate batch/items on 8th April,
2021 below the special leave petition (C) No. 3798 of 2021.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)